No: 3/76-FD/2012-13/ 848 Administration of Daman and Diu (UT), Office of the Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Moti Daman, DAMAN – 396 220.

Dated: // /01/2013.

- Ref: (1) Letter No.31012/6/2010-SO(ST) dated 25th October, 2010 from Government India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, State Taxes Section, New Delhi.
 - (2) Letter No. SHC/UT-Daman & Diu/E-STAMP/1 dated June 17, 2011 from Stock Holding Corporation of India Limited, Ahmedabad.
 - (3) Letter No. SHC/UT-Daman & Diu/E-STAMP/2 dated July 08, 2011 from Stock Holding Corporation of India, Limited, Ahmedabad.
 - (4) Order No. 3/76-FD/2011-12/367 dated 08/08/2012 issued by Finance Department, Secretariat, Daman.

ORDER

The UT Administration of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli has introduced e-Stamping Services w. e. f. 18th April, 2012 at Daman District of UT Daman & Diu as well as UT Dadra & Nagar Haveli and 14th December, 2012 and in Diu District on 14th December, 2012 through Stock Holding Corporation of India Limited (SHCL) being Central Records Keeping Agency for the collection of stamp duty.

As per condition No. 4 of Order No. 3/76-FD/2011-12/367 dated 08/08/2012, it was decided that In the initial phase for 3 months e-stamping will exist with the other modes of stamping in the Union Territories of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli. Once e-stamping is implemented in both Union Territories, after the period of 3 months, it shall be mandatory for stamp duty collection through e-stamping amounts above ₹500/-.

Therefore, it has been decided that e-Stamping Services shall be mandatory for Non-Judicial stamp duty collection through e-Stamping above ₹ 500/- w. e. f. 1st March, 2013.

The Stamping Services with the other mode i. e. Treasuries, Stamped Vendors, etc. in both the Union Territories shall be stopped with effect from 01/03/2013 in respect of Non-Judicial Stamp duty above ₹ 500/-.

This is issued with the approval of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli vide diary No.11060 dated 02/01/2013.

> By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and DNH.

Joint Secretary (Finance), Secretariat, Daman.

- 1. The Regional Manager Gujarat, Stock Holding Corporation of India Limited, 204-306, Sears Towers, 3rd Floor, Gulbai Tekra, Panchwati, Ahmedabad-
- 2. The Under Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, State Taxes Section, North Block, New Delhi.
- 3. The Deputy Secretary (Finance), Finance Department, Secretariat, DNH, Silvassa.
- 4. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH.
- The Staff Office to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 6. The PS to Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 7. The PS to Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 8. The Civil Registrar-cum-Sub Registrar, Daman/Diu/DNH.
- 9. The Treasury Officer, Directorate of Accounts, Daman/Diu.
- 10. The Sub Treasury Officer, DNH, Silvassa. H. DIO, NIC Daman/Diu/DNH with request to publish the same in website of NIC.
 - 12. Office copy.